

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26527/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2009 in WP No. 7609/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KADAM ARUN MARUTI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of Annexure R-3(Colly),  
4,6(Colly) and 8 and to vacate the status quo order dated 30.10.2009  
passed by this Court and ,stay,permission to file additional documents  
and with prayer for interim relief and with office report ))

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Kini, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
  
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.  
  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be  
adjourned, as prayed for.(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)  
PS.to Registrar Court Master