

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26527/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2009 in WP No.
7609/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KADAM ARUN MARUTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna ,Adv

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

In view of our earlier order directing the matter to
be fixed for final disposal, let the matter be preponed
from the date notified, and be listed on 2nd March, 2011,
for admission.(Anita Malhotra) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr.PA Court Master