

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26527/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2009 in            WP No. 7609/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KADAM ARUN MARUTI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 13/07/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Sardesai, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

R3

Ms. Aparajitha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2-                      SLP(C)26527/09

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be released from this Bench  
and be listed before a Bench in which one of us  
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surinder Singh Nijjar) is not a  
member.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar